
           GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION 
 Page No. 1 of 2 Page(s) 

1. CONTRACT NO/TASK ORDER 

GAGA-2022-0368 

2. CONTRACT DATE: 

October 01, 2022 

3. MODIFICATION NO 

01 

4. MODIFICATION DATE: 

See Block 12 

5. CAPTION: Lightspeed License 

6. ISSUED TO: (Contractor) 

MVS, Inc 
1020 19th street NW, suite 475  
Washington, DC 20036 

7. ISSUING OFFICE: 

   District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS) 
   Office of Contracts and Acquisitions 
   1200 First Street NE, Suite 9th Floor 
    Washington, DC 20002 
   

8. PROGRAM OFFICE: District of Columbia Public Schools (DCPS), Office of Data and Technology (ODT) 

In accordance with Article 15, changes of the Standard Contract Provisions for use with the District of Columbia 
Supply and Services Contracts, dated July 2010 and the 27DCMR 3601.3, the subject contract is hereby modified as 
follows: 
 

This modification changes the Contract Officer (CO) and extends the period from September 16, 2023, to 
September 30, 2023, to align it with the fiscal year. 
 

1) Delete  
 
G.7 CONTRACTING OFFICER (CO) 
 
Contracts will be entered into and signed on behalf of the District only by contracting officers.  The contact 
information for the Contracting Officer is: 
 
Delete                                                                                       Replace with 
 LaVeta Hilton                                                                          Brenda Allen                                                                     
Deputy Chief Procurement Officer                                          Supervisory Contract Specialist 
District of Columbia Public Schools                                        District of Columbia Public Schools 
Contracts and Acquisitions Division                                        Contracts and Acquisitions Division 
1200 First Street, NE, 9th floor.                                               1200 First Street, NE, 9th floor. 
Washington, DC 20002                                                            Washington, Dc 20002 
Phone: (202) 442-5136                                                             Phone: (202) 251-2780 
Email:  laVeta.hilton@k12.dc.gov                                           Email: brenda.allen2@k12.dc.gov 
 

 
 

 

10. AMOUNT OF MODIFICATION:  $0.00 CURRENT VALUE OF CONTRACT: $440,000.00 

     CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 2023   
   

11 CONTRACTORS 

     By:   Name:           

                   Signature of Authorized Representative Title:                         Date 
 

12. ACCEPTANCE BY THE GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

 Name: Brenda Allen         

   Title: Contracting Officer                   Date 

                            Signature   
    Case File Contractor PSD Using Agency 

DC023             3/97 

8/17/2023

Sekhar Mylavarapu 
Vice President 

8/21/2023           Sekhar Mylavarapu


	          GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
	UNILATERAL MODIFICATION
	October 01, 2022
	See Block 12




